

Order No. 03, Dated : 12-02-2024

Today is fixed for production and IO's report.

Accused persons namely 1. Rejjak Ali, 2. Arshad Ali, 3. Baijur Rahaman and 4. Anichur Rahaman produced from PC along with accused challan, medical checkup documents and remand forwarding report. No further PC prayer is found received today. The accused persons are now remanded to JC till the next date as IO's report is not found received. Issue intermediate custody at once against the above accused persons. Two bail petitions in respect of accused Arshad Ali, Rejjak Ali and Baijur Rahaman, Anichur Rahaman are filed today. CD is not available today. The case is adjourned.

To, 26.02.2024 for production and IO's report and bail hearing.

Call for CD.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl.Dist.Judge,
1st Court, CoochBehar.

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, CoochBehar. N.D.P.S.
12-02-2024