

**Order No. 06 dt. 22.3.24**

Today is fixed for production and I.O.'s report.

Accused persons namely Rejjak Ali, Arshad Ali, Baijur Rahaman and Anichur Rahaman are produced from J.C. today. I.O.'s report is not found filed. The accused persons are remanded back to J.C. till the next date. Two bail petitions are filed today on behalf of the accused persons in custody but the same is not taken up for hearing and order today as the petitioners have not pressed their bail prayers on this day. As such the bail petitions filed today are dismissed being not pressed. Call for CD on the next date.

To 05.4.24 for production and I.O.'s report.

Dictated & Corrected by,

*Sd/-*

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).

*Sd/-*

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).