

NDPS Case No- 08/2024

J.O. Code : WB01302

Order No. 08 Dated . 18.04.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance, production and I.O's report.

Accused Anichur Rahaman and Baijur Rahaman on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Other two accused persons namely Rejjak Ali and Arshad Ali are produced from J.C and remanded to J.C till next date.

Ld. lawyers of both sides are present.

No report is received from concern P.S

The case is adjourned for the day.

To 02-05-2024. for appearance, production and I.O's report.

Dictated & Corrected by

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar (NDPS).

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar (NDPS).