

Order No. 09 dt. 02.5.24

Today is fixed for appearance, production and I.O.'s report.

Both the accused persons on court bail namely Bajjur Rahaman and Anichur Rahaman have filed hazira and are present before court today while the other accused persons in custody namely Rejjak Ali and Arshad Ali are produced from J.C. today. I.O.'s report is not found filed. The accused persons in custody be now remanded back to J.C. till the next date.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused persons in custody today. As the CD of this case is not available today as per the submission of the Id P.P. In-Charge, let the instant bail petition be heard on the next date. CD be produced on the next date.

A vehicle release petition is filed today on behalf of petitioner Anichur Rahaman praying for release of his seized vehicle bearing registration No. WB64T/6306.

Let a police report be called for from the I.O. of this case with regard to the above prayer for release of the seized vehicle of the petitioner. I.O. is directed to give the report on the next date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. through I.C. Mathabhanga P.S. for compliance.

To 09.5.24 for appearance, production, receipt of police report and hearing of vehicle release petition and bail hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Cooch Behar (NDPS)

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Cooch Behar (NDPS)