

**NDPS – 08/2024**

**J.O Code:- WB1302**

Order No. 09  
Dt. 05.06.2024

Today is fixed for production, appearance and I.O's report.

Accused persons in custody namely Rejjak Ali and Arshad Ali are produced from J.C. other two accused persons on court bail namely Baijur Rahaman and Anichur Rahaman are present before this court by filing hazira.

One bail application is filed on behalf of the accused persons namely Rejjak Ali and Arshad Ali.

Copy served. Let the same be kept with the record.

A petition is filed by the Ld. P.P in charge praying for time for bail hearing as the C.D of this case is not available today.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Accused in custody be now remanded back to J.C till the next date.

To 10.06.2024 for appearance, production and bail hearing.

Call for C.D.

Both parties to come ready on the date fixed positively for bail hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).