

NDPS Case No- 08/2024

J.O Code:- WB1302

Order No. 12

Dt. 15.07.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and I.O's report.

Accused persons namely Baijur Rahaman & Anichur Rahaman on Court bail are present by filling hazira.

Others two accused persons namely Rejjak Ali & Arshad Ali filed a absent petition. Subsequently both are also present before this Court by filling late hazira.

Ld. lawyers of both sides are present.

No report is received from concerned P.S.

To 11.9.2024 for appearance and I,O's report.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar, (NDPS)