

NDPS Case No. 08 of 2024

Order No. 6
dated 04.09.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the four accused persons namely Rejjak Ali, Arshad Ali, Baijur Rahaman and Anichur Rahaman are present by filing hazira.

A petition is filed on behalf of accused Rejjak Ali and Arshad Ali for interim custody of the seized mobile phone in connection with this case which has been subsequently not pressed and rejected.

Ld. PP in charge and the Ld. Lawyer of the accused persons are present.

No witness is turned up today.

As the present schedule is ended up today, let a fresh schedule be fixed for adducing evidence of CSWs.

To 09.03.2026 for evidence of CSW No. 1.

To 10.03.2026 for evidence of CSW No. 2.

To 11.03.2026 for evidence of CSW No. 3.

Issue summons accordingly.

Parosecution to take step.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.